

Nevada State Contractors Board

NEWS RELEASE

www.nscb.state.nv.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Art Nadler, Public Information Officer (702) 486-1100 x1139 or (775) 688-1141 x1139

Governor Guinn Appoints Two New Board Members To the Nevada State Contractors Board

Gov. Kenny Guinn has appointed William "Bruce" King and Guy Wells to the Nevada State Contractors Board.

King is president of Pete King Nevada Corp., a North Las Vegas-based painting and drywall company licensed in 2000 and vice president of Pete King Corp., licensed since 1961. The corporations service both the residential and commercial markets.

Wells is president of Wells Cargo Inc., a general engineering and building company based in Las Vegas and licensed since 1941. Wells Cargo has evolved into a diverse construction, mining, transportation, and land development company.

Both men replace former Board members Michael Zech and Brian Scroggins.

The Nevada State Contractors Board is committed to promote integrity and professionalism within the construction industry in Nevada. The Board consists of seven members appointed by the Governor – six are licensed contractors and one member a representative of the public. All Board members are initially appointed for three-year

terms, which are renewed at the discretion of the Governor.

All contractors in Nevada are required to be licensed by the Board. Unlicensed contractors are criminally prosecuted through local Justice Court systems statewide. Failure to obtain a contractor's license is a misdemeanor for the first offense, a gross misdemeanor for the second offense and a Class E felony for the third offense.

For information on the Nevada State Contractors Board, go to: **www.nscb.state.nv.us** or call: (702) 486-1100 in Southern Nevada or (775) 688-1141 in Northern Nevada.

###